

East Sussex EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1) Where home education currently sits in your authority.

Home Education sits within Children's Services as follows:-

Inclusion Support Services - Education Support Behaviour and Attendance (ESBAS) - Flexible Learning Education Support Service (FLESS) which carries out the duty of the local authority to ensure that all children receive a suitable education.

2) Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

The budget for Home Education Services is covered within (2.0.6) in 'Other Education and Community Budget' and within (1.3.3) 'Education out of School'.

3) The forward budget sum allocated to Home Education service and support

The forward Budgets for 2013/14 have not yet been agreed. This is expected to be completed by the end of this financial year.